Page <1> V1.012/09/25
General Purpose Chip Resistors
MR12_V, MR10_V, MR08_V, MR06_V, MR04_V
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Description
The resistors are constructed in a high grade ceramic body (aluminium oxide). Internal metal

MR06: 0603
MR04: 0402
Type code
X :
±5%,
1Ω ~ 10MΩ
±1%,
10Ω ~ 1MΩ
W :
±1%, < 10Ω;
>1MΩ
Resistance code
±5%, E24:
2 significant digits followed
by no. of zeros and a blank
220W = 221_
( “_” means a blank )
±1%, E24+E96:
3 significant digits followed
by no. of zeros
E96: 37.4KΩ = 3742
E24: 220Ω = 2200
Tolerance
F : ±1%
J : ±5%
P : Jumper
Packaging
code
T : �7” Reeled
taping
Q : �10”
Reeled
taping
G : �13”
Reeled
taping
B : Bulk
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
W = wide
pad term.
1mm for
1210/1206
Special code
V = meet 1+2+3
1. �100% CCD
visual check
2. �Meet AEC
Q-200 test
3. �Anti-sulfur
ASTM B-809
60°C × 480hrs
Catalogue Numbers
The resistors have a catalogue number starting with
* Anti-Sulfuration test conditions: ASTM B-809 60°C, RH 90%, 480hrs, criteria: +/-1% !
MR10, MR12,MR08,MR06:
1. Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping 5000pcs per 7” reel, 10kpcs per 10” reel, 20kpcs per 13” reel.
2. Bulk packaging : 5000pcs per poly-bag
MR04:
1. Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping 10,000pcs per reel,
2. Bulk packaging : 10,000pcs per poly-bag
Page <5> V1.012/09/25
General Purpose Chip Resistors